

Government of West Bengal Higher Education Department University Branch Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 91

No. 703-Edn(U)/1U(WBSCHE)-03/15

Date: 29.08.2016

From : The Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

To : The Member Secretary, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education, 147A, Rashbehari Avenue, Kolkata-700029

Sub: Extension of Tenure of Service of Sri Sambhu Nath Ghosh (Ex-WBA&AS) as Accounts Officer in the West Bengal State Council of Higher Education

Sir,

In continuation of this Department's previous order no. 750-Edn(U)/ 1U(WBSCHE)-03/15 dated 31.07.2015, I am directed to inform you that the engagement of Service of Sri Sambhu Nath Ghosh (Ex-WBA&AS) as Accounts Officer in the West Bengal State Council of Higher Education is being extended for one year w.e.f. 04.08.2016 (FN) or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Yours faithfully,

No. 703/1(6)-Edn(U)/1 (WBSCHE)-03/15

Date: 29.08.2016

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

- 1. Additional State Project Director, Directorate of Rashtriya Uchhatar Siksha Abhiyan.
- 2. Joint Secretary, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education.
- 3. Financial Advisor, Education Department.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Higher Education Department.
- 5. Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 6. Sri Sambhu Nath Ghosh (Ex-WBA&AS), Accounts Officer, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education.

Joint Secretary